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February 15, 2007 C Q 

Via Hand Delivery 

Ms. Renee J. Jenkins 
Director of Administration 
Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

RE: In the Matter of the Application of Little Miami Communications Corporation to File 
Grandfathering of the Advanced Calling Services (ACS) Privacv Pack Bundle 
PUCO Case No. Q6-1492-TP-ATA 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Enclosed are an original and five (5) copies of final tariff sheets to be filed on behalf of Little Miami 
Communications Coiporation in the above-captioned matter. The TRF Number for Little Miami 
Communications Corporation is 90-5025-TP-TRF. 

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Very truly yours, 

1 
t 

Carolyn S. Flahive 

Enclosure 

a'h:Ui xn t o c e r t i f y t h a t t h e imactf^s a^:?Dearing a r e an 
accur;: i te and ccmp:iete r e p r o d u c t i o n of a ca.̂ ^e f i l e 
docviiiie.:t daJ.ivfcired i n t h e r e g u l a r ccurs^e of buaineafi . 
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LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION 
BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE 
Ohio 
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ISSUED: December 22, 2006 EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 06-1492-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
BUTLERVILLE, OHIO 



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION 
BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE 
Ohio 

P. U. C. O. NO. 5 
^ GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

ADVANCED CALLING SERVICES 

C. RATES (Continued) 

2. Features rates (Continued): 

c. Multiple Features Discount, per line: 

Section 2 
Second Revised Sheet 38 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 38 

1) Two Features 
2) Three Features 
3) Four Features 
4) Five Features 
5) Six Features 
6) Seven Features 
7) Eight Features 

Privacv Pack *̂ ' 

Monthly 
Rate 

($1.00) 
(2.00) 
(3.00) 
(4.00) 
(5.00) 
(6.00) 
(7.00) 

Trans 
Code 

ACSR2 
ACSR3 
ACSR4 
ACSR5 
ACSR6 
ACSR7 
ACSR8 

(C) 

The Privacy Pack combines five (5) Advanced Calling Services into one 
package. The package will include the following services: Caller-ID Deluxe, 
Call Rejection, Anonymous Call Rejection, Preferred Call Forwarding, and 
Priority Ringing. 

Monthlv Rate 
$9.95 

*̂ * This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective February 15, 2007. 
service will not be available to new customers after this date. 

The (C) 
(C) 

ISSUED: December 22, 2006 EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 06-1492-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
BUTLERVILLE, OHIO 



LITTLE MJAMI COMWUNJCATIONS CORPORATION 
FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE 
Ohio 

CHECKSHEET 
Section 5 

Fifth Revised Check Sheet 2 
Cancels Fourth Revised Check Sheet 2 

P.U.C.O. NO. 5 
GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 
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ISSUED: December 22, 2006 EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 06-1492-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
FAYETTEVILLE. OHIO 



LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION 
FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE 
Ohio 

P. U. C. O. NO. 5 
GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Section 5 
Second Revised Sheet 44 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 44 

ADVANCED CALLING SERVICES 

RATES (Continued) 

2. Features rates (Continued): 

Multiple Features Discount, per line: 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
7) 

Two Features 
Three Features 
Four Features 
Five Features 
Six Features 
Seven Features 
Eight Features 

Privacv Pack '̂ ^ 

Monthly 
Rate 

($1.00) 
(2.00) 
(3.00) 
(4.00) 
(5.00) 
(6.00) 
(7.00) 

Trans 
Code 

ACSR2 
ACSR3 
ACSR4 
ACSR5 
ACSR6 
ACSR7 
ACSR8 

(C) 

The Privacy Pack combines five (5) Advanced Calling Services into one 
package. The package will Include the following services: Caller-ID Deluxe, 
Call Rejection, Anonymous Call Rejection, Preferred Call Fonwarding, and 
Priority Ringing. 

Monthlv Rate 
$9.95 

^̂ ' This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective February 15, 2007. The (C) 
sen/ice will not be available to new customers after this date. (C) 

ISSUED: December 22. 2006 EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 06-1492-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE PRESIDENT 
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO 


